USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Page 1 of 2



### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



### Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

|                     |  | li di |  |  |
|---------------------|--|---|--|--|
| I DATENT ACCIONMENT |  |   |  |  |
| PATENT ASSIGNMENT   |  |   |  |  |
|                     |  |   |  |  |
|                     |  | <u> </u>                                  |  |  |

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TY   | PE:                        | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT             | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |          |          |
|---|----------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|----------|----------|
| NATURE OF CO  | NVEYANCE:                  | previously recorded on Reel 01676 | Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect state of Incorporation previously recorded on Reel 016769 Frame 0069. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Previous Assignment shows incorporation in New Hampshire, should be Delaware. |          |          |
| CONVEYING PA  | RTY DATA                   |                                   |  |          |          |
| Name  |                            | Execution Date                    |  |          |          |
| Deutsche Solar AG   | 3                          |                                   | 08/08/2005   |          |          |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA  |                            |                                   |  |          |          |
| Name:   | G.T. Technologies Inc.     |                                   |  |          |          |
| Street Address:   | 243 Daniel Webster Highway |                                   |  |          |          |
| City:   | Merrimack                  |                                   |  | Team     |          |
| State/Country:  | NEW HAMPSHIRE              |                                   |  | -001-10  |          |
| Postal Code:  | 03054 (CVD:                |                                   |  | 1001-07  |          |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 SPBY.   |                            |                                   |  |          | <u> </u> |
| Property Type   |                            | Number                            |  | CVDBY    | LZL      |
| Patent Number:  | er: 6165425                |                                   | AL:  | <u> </u> |          |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA  OKT:   |                            |                                   |  |          | <u>/</u> |
| Fax Number: (603)886-4796  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 603-886-6100  Email: Patents@vernmaine.com |                            |                                   |  |          | /        |

**PATENT** 

**USPTO. EPAS. Receipt** 

Page 2 of 2

| Correspondent Name: Vernon C. Maine Address Line 1: Vern Maine and Associates, PO Box 3445 Address Line 4: Nashua, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03061-3445                |                                    |  |  |
|--|------------------------------------|--|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET<br>NUMBER:   | GT001-US                           |  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Vernon C. Maine                    |  |  |
| Signature:   | /Vernon C. Maine, Reg. No. 37,389/ |  |  |
| Date:  | 08/19/2008                         |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=CorrectAssignment#page1.tif source=FiledAssignment#page1.tif source=FiledAssignment#page2.tif source=FiledAssignment#page3.tif |                                    |  |  |
| RECEIPT INFORMATION  |                                    |  |  |
| EPAS ID:         PAT63841           Receipt Date:         08/19/2003           Fee Amount:         \$40  |                                    |  |  |

## Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

RightFax

11/14/05 6:45 PAGE 004/004

4 F~" Server

09/12/2005 700209636

| Porm PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)<br>DAMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 6/30/2006)                      | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>United States Patent and Trademark Office   |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET   |  |  |  |  |  |
| PATENTS ONLY   |  |  |  |  |  |
| To the Director of the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office: Flease                        |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Data(s):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)                                |  |  |  |  |
| Deutsche Solar GmbH  | Name: Deutsche Solar Aktiengesellschaft (AG)                               |  |  |  |  |
|  | Internal Address:  |  |  |  |  |
|  | <del></del>  |  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date(s) May 3, 2002  | Street Address: Berthelsdorfer Straße 111 A                                |  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ! No 3. Nature of conveyance: |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | City: 09599 Freiberg   |  |  |  |  |
|  | City: Dadas Fremaig  |  |  |  |  |
| Security Agreement   | State:   |  |  |  |  |
| Government Interest Assignment   | Country: Germany Zip:  |  |  |  |  |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 4. Application or patent number(s):  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Y No                        |  |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s) |  |  |  |  |
| C. Com to the human and the state of   | 6,165,425  |  |  |  |  |
|  | ·  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers of  | Lached? Yes Villa  |  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence   | 6. Total number of applications and patents                                |  |  |  |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:  | involved:  |  |  |  |  |
| Name: Maine & Asmus (GT001-US)   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00                              |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address:  | Authorized to be charged by credit card                                    |  |  |  |  |
|  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                                |  |  |  |  |
| Street Address: PO Box 3445  | ☐ Enclosed   |  |  |  |  |
|  | None required (government interest not affecting title)                    |  |  |  |  |
| City: Nashua   | 8. Payment information   |  |  |  |  |
| State: NH Zip: 03061-3445  | s. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1007   |  |  |  |  |
| Phone Number: 603-886-6100   | Expiration Date <u>08/07</u>   |  |  |  |  |
| Fax Number: 603-886-4796   | b. Deposit Account Number  |  |  |  |  |
| Email Address: info@main@andaemus.com  | Authorized User Name   |  |  |  |  |
|  | <u> </u>   |  |  |  |  |
| 9. Signature: Signature  | September 12, 2005   |  |  |  |  |
| Tatel manter of annual including page  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing   | sheet, etischmens, and documents:  |  |  |  |  |

Recuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fexed to (783) 305-3616, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordetion Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandrie, V.A. 22313-1450 P \$40.00 6165425

REEL: 021462 FRAME: 0238

#### Patent Assignment

Whereas, Deutsche Solar AG, (DS) a German Corporation, having a principal place of business at Berthelsdo fer Straße 111 A, 09599 Freiberg, Federal Republic of Germany, is the applicant and/or the assignee of record of the following patents and applications, (collectively referred to as the PATENTS):

European Pater t No. EP 0 963 464 B1 US Patent No. 6,165,425 Japanese Paten: Application No. 533687-98; and Norwegian Pat at Application No. 99 34 66

Whereas, on or about the 5th day of May, 2005, DS executed an agreement wherein it sold and transferred the PATENTS to G.T. Equipment Technologies, Inc., (GTI) a Corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire and having a principal place of business at 243 Daniel Webster Highway, Merrimack, NH 03054.

Therefore, in accordance with the agreement of 5th day of May, 2005, and in exchange for valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. DS hereby assigns, transfers, and : ells unto GTI, its successors and assigns, all right title and interest in the PATENTS,

This filing is to disclose that the above cited assignee, G.T. Equipment Technologies, Inc., at the time of this transaction was organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, not New Hampshire.

Signature:

Date: 8/12/08

Printed Name & Title:

TANIEL F. LYMAN DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL GT SOLAN INCOLPOLATED, FURMENLY GT EQUIPMENT HELHNOLOGIES, INC.

PATENT

REEL: 021462 FRAME: 0239

### Patent Assignment

Whereas, Deutsche Solar AG, (DS) a German Corporation, having a principal place of business at Berthelsdo fer Straße 111 A, 09599 Freiberg, Federal Republic of Germany, is the applicant and/or the assignee of record of the following patents and applications, (collectively referred t) as the PATENTS):

European Patent No. EP 0 963 464 B1 US Patent No. 5,165,425 Japanese Patent Application No. 533687-98; and Norwegian Patent Application No. 99 34 66

Whereas, on or about the 5<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2005, DS executed an agreement wherein it sold and transferred the PATENTS to G.T. Equipment Technologies, Inc., (GTI) a Corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire and having a principal place of business at 243 Daniel Webster Highway, Merrimack, NH 03054.

Therefore, in accordance with the agreement of 5<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2005, and in exchange for valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, DS hereby assigns, transfers, and wells unto GTI, its successors and assigns, all right-title and interest in the PATENTS.

And In Witness Whereof, DS, by it's authorized representative below, does sign and seal this instrument on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

W I JII SCM YFO

YROF DR

Typed Name and Title

Signature

5.9

HP LASERJET 3200

PARTEN TOOS +S OUR

RECORDED: 08/25/2008 REEL: 021462 FRAME: 0240